

#

ITEM NO. 4 & 11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2164/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.14874/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.R.K.S.CH.PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1120 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1121 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2224 of 2013

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1170 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1219-1223 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1243-1252 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2306 of 2013

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 1404 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2392 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2475 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1843 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1845-1849 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3656-3660 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4001-4005 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 4263 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4208-4213 of 2013
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..3/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted in respective
matters.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 38339 of 2012 and connected matters.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|
|