

ø!

ITEM NOS.35 + 57

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5609-5626/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in
No.14629/2012, WP No.14727/2012, WP No.14744/2012, WP
No.14752/2012, WP No.14753/2012, WP No.14772/2012, WP
No.14857/2012, WP No.14859/2012, WP No.14860/2012, WP
No.14861/2012, WP No.15118/2012, WP No.15133/2012, WP
No.15139/2012, WP No.15574/2012, WP No.15667/2012, WP
No.22070/2012, WP No.22124/2012 and WP No.29800/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

O. SUJATHA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5628-5631 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7737 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7751-7752 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8034 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8112 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5353-5356 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8285 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 5609-5626/2013

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan, Adv.

SLP 5628-5631/2013 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswan, Adv.
Mr. Kondaveti Ravi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP 7751-7752/2013 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswan, Adv.
Mr. K. Narsi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP 8034/2013 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswan, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP 8285/2013 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswan, Adv.
Mr. C.R. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP 8112/2013 Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

SLP 7737/2013 Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

SLP 5353-5356/2013 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 37227 of
2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|