

0)

ITEM NOS. 7 + 61

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37227/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.13282/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. APPA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts
and documents and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38339/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.37693/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38165/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NO. 2 In SLP(C) No.38406/2012

(for stay and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38418/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A.NOS. 2-3 IN SLP(C) No.38422/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38424/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38425/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38432/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38437/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38457/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38646/2012

(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and
documents and office report)

I.A.NOS.2-3 IN SLP(C) No.38933/2012
(for stay and permission to bringing on record the additional facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.38978/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.39045/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.39070/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.39140/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS.7-12 In SLP(C) Nos.39919-39924/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.39991/2012
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.71/2013
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.77/2013
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.88/2013
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.95/2013
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

I.A. NOS. 2-3 In SLP(C) No.96/2013
(for stay and permission to bring on record addl. facts and documents and office report)

S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 37459-37464 of 2012
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These IAs and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Mdhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. K. Madhav Reddy, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications for stay are rejected.

List the special leave petitions after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|