

¢

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10631-10635/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.13558, 13558,
13554, 13559 and 13623 of 2012 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M. NAGARAJU ETC,ETC.,. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-5 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioners will join at the places where they
are required to join.

Tag with SLP(C) No.37227/2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER