

P
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).38406/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.23453/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.V.S.S.S.R.K.S.V.PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMM. OF ENDOWMENTS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the application. I.A. is allowed to be withdrawn.
I.A is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|