

\202ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38559/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2012  
in WP No. 15496/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)  
K. RAGHU RAMI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.

Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the  
petition.

Leave to withdraw the petition granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master